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COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

Catalog Tuition Supplement

Effective: November 18, 2019

This supplement applies to MIAT Student Catalog Volume 17 dated November 18, 2019 and Catalog Volume 18
dated March 12, 2020 [Houston Campus]



Tuition, Books, Tools and Supplies
See Student Catalog for Admission Requirements

Credential

Program Name

Quarter
Credit Hours

Application
Fee

Tuition*

Per Hour -
Technical

Per Hour -
Gen Ed

Estimated
Tool Cost

Estimated
Book Cost

Estimated
Supply Cost

Total Program
Cost

Associate in
Applied Science

Aviation Maintenance Technology
2,280 Clock Hours
24 Months (11 Quarters)

134

25.00

45,570.00

363.00

235.00

1,967.00

547.00

952.00

49,061.00

Energy Technology
1,440 Clock Hours
16 Months (7 Qtrs)

98

25.00

30,430.00

335.00

235.00

1,430.00

914.00

32,799.00

Diploma

Airframe and Powerplant Technician
2,040 Clock Hours
20 Months (9 Qtrs)

110

25.00

39,930.00

363.00

0.00

1,967.00

547.00

952.00

43,421.00

Industrial Maintenance Technician
960 Clock Hours
9 Months (4 Qtrs)

59

25.00

19,765.00

335.00

0.00

0.00

1,079.00

914.00

21,783.00

Wind Power Technician
720 Clock Hours
7 Months (3 Qtrs)

44

25.00

14,740.00

335.00

0.00

0.00

806.00

914.00

16,485.00

HVACR Technician
960 Clock Hours
9 Months (4 Qtrs)

58

25.00

17,458.00

301.00

0.00

1,037.00

283.00

800.00

19,603.00

Shielded Metal Arc Welding
360 Clock Hours

3 Months (1% Qtrs)
Does not qualify for Title IV Financial Aid

21

25.00

9,450.00

450.00

764.00

190.00

80.00

10,509.00

Welding Technology
720 Clock Hours
7 Months (3 Qtrs)

39

25.00

17,550.00

450.00

0.00

764.00

190.00

80.00

18,609.00

Advanced Welding Technology
960 Clock Hours
9 Months (4 Qtrs)

51

25.00

21,150.00

450.00

0.00

764.00

190.00

80.00

22,209.00

Non-Destructive Testing Technician
720 Clock Hours
7 Months (3 Qtrs)

39

25.00

13,650.00

350.00

0.00

361.00

212.00

867.00

15,115.00

Adv Non-Destructive Testing Technician

960 Clock Hours
9 Months (4 Qtrs)

52

25.00

18,200.00

350.00

0.00

361.00

212.00

867.00

19,665.00

**

Third Party Exam Fees

Auviation: $1,050%— General, Airframe, Powerplant (Written, Oral and Practical) — 9 exams

A student’s tuition rate will remain unchanged provided the student maintains continuous attendance
Advanced Welding Courses: WT108 and WT109 (12 credits at $300)

Energy (other than Wind): $320 — OSHA, NFPA 70 E Arch Flash, EPA 608, AHA First Aid, AHA CPR, AHA
AED, Universal R-410A, NIULPE 5" Class
Wind: $190 — OSHA, NFPA 70 E Arch Flash, EPA 608, AHA First Aid, AHA CPR, AHA AED
HVACR: $170 — EPA 608, Universal R-410A, NATE Core

LIf a student chooses to take all third party exams at MIAT, all exam fees will be covered (estimated $1,500). If a student chooses
to test at a facility outside of MIAT, the maximum limit of $1,050, noted above, will apply

dated March 12, 2020 [Houston Campus]

This supplement applies to MIAT Student Catalog VVolume 17 dated November 18, 2019 and Catalog VVolume 18



