



Catalog Tuition Supplement

Effective: November 18, 2019

Tuition, Books, Tools and Supplies

See Student Catalog for Admission Requirements

Credential	Program Name	Quarter Credit Hours	Application Fee	Tuition*	Per Hour - Technical	Per Hour - Gen Ed	Estimated Tool Cost	Estimated Book Cost	Estimated Supply Cost	Total Program Cost
Associate in Applied Science	Aviation Maintenance Technology									
	2.280 Clock Hours									
	24 Months (11 Quarters)	134	25.00	45,570.00	363.00	235.00	1,967.00	547.00	952.00	49,061.00
	Energy Technology	13.	25.00	43,570.00	303.00	233.00	1,507.00	547.00	752.00	42,001.00
	1,440 Clock Hours									
	16 Months (7 Qtrs)	00	25.00	20, 420, 00	225.00	225.00	0.00	1 420 00	01400	22 700 00
	10 Molitils (7 Qtis)	98	25.00	30,430.00	335.00	235.00	0.00	1,430.00	914.00	32,799.00
									T T	ı
Diploma	Airframe and Powerplant Technician									
	2,040 Clock Hours									
	20 Months (9 Qtrs)	110	25.00	39,930.00	363.00	0.00	1,967.00	547.00	952.00	43,421.00
	Industrial Maintenance Technician									
	960 Clock Hours									
	9 Months (4 Qtrs)	59	25.00	19,765.00	335.00	0.00	0.00	1,079.00	914.00	21,783.00
	Wind Power Technician									
	720 Clock Hours									
	7 Months (3 Qtrs)	44	25.00	14,740.00	335.00	0.00	0.00	806.00	914.00	16,485.00
	HVACR Technician									
	960 Clock Hours									
	9 Months (4 Qtrs)	58	25.00	17,458.00	301.00	0.00	1,037.00	283.00	800.00	19,603.00
	Shielded Metal Arc Welding									
	360 Clock Hours									
	3 Months (1½ Qtrs)									
	Does not qualify for Title IV Financial Aid	21	25.00	9,450.00	450.00	0.00	764.00	190.00	80.00	10,509.00
	Welding Technology									
	720 Clock Hours									
	7 Months (3 Qtrs)	39	25.00	17,550.00	450.00	0.00	764.00	190.00	80.00	18,609.00
	Advanced Welding Technology									
	960 Clock Hours									
	9 Months (4 Qtrs)	51	25.00	21,150.00	450.00	0.00	764.00	190.00	80.00	22,209.00
	Non-Destructive Testing Technician									
	720 Clock Hours									
	7 Months (3 Qtrs)	39	25.00	13,650.00	350.00	0.00	361.00	212.00	867.00	15,115.00
	Adv Non-Destructive Testing Technician									
	960 Clock Hours	50	25.00							
	9 Months (4 Qtrs)	52	25.00	18,200.00	350.00	0.00	361.00	212.00	867.00	19,665.00

^{*} A student's tuition rate will remain unchanged provided the student maintains continuous attendance

Third Party Exam Fees

Aviation: $\$1,050^1$ – General, Airframe, Powerplant (Written, Oral and Practical) – 9 exams

Energy (other than Wind): \$320 - OSHA, NFPA 70 E Arch Flash, EPA 608, AHA First Aid, AHA CPR, AHA

AED, Universal R-410A, NIULPE 5th Class

Wind: \$190 - OSHA, NFPA 70 E Arch Flash, EPA 608, AHA First Aid, AHA CPR, AHA AED

HVACR: \$170 - EPA 608, Universal R-410A, NATE Core

¹If a student chooses to take all third party exams at MIAT, all exam fees will be covered (estimated \$1,500). If a student chooses to test at a facility outside of MIAT, the maximum limit of \$1,050, noted above, will apply

^{**} Advanced Welding Courses: WT108 and WT109 (12 credits at \$300)